

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR PLASTIC OBJECTS INTENDED FOR FOOD CONTACT
(Melamine- Adrier)

Declarant and manufacturer

DBMARK, SL
Avda.Sierra de Grazalema, 25
28691 Villanueva de la Cañada, Madrid - Spain
Tel. +34 918125580
www.dbmark.com
Contact: Gabriel Álvarez, galvarez@dbmark.com

DBMARK, SL declares that the melamine dinnerware manufactured under the brand Adrier is made in Melamine, and specifically the following product codes,

ESP2515, ESP3020, ESP3525, RCTP2719, RCTP2814, RCTP3221, RCTPH2518, RCTPH3322, RNDPH2030, RNDPH2738, SQP2828

1. **Comply with relevant requirements of Regulation EU 1935/2004 and Regulation EU 10/2011,**
2. **Have been manufactured in accordance with good manufacturing practices as set out in Regulation EU 2023/2006**
3. **Have been manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives which are authorized under Regulation EU 10/2011**
4. Comply with the Global Migration Limits specified in Regulation EU 10/2011. Lab test have been carried out.
5. They contain substance subject to restriction according to annex I and II of Regulation 10/2011. Substances are melamine and formaldehyde. They meet the specific migration limit (SML) for those substances subject to restriction.
6. Meet the organoleptic requirements laid down in Regulation EU 1935/2004
7. Intended use:
 - a. Type of food: All types of foods (tested for simulants A, B and D2)
 - b. Type of contact: Service of food. Not for storage.
 - c. Temperature of contact: Room temperature and service of hot food (70°). Not for holding hot food.
8. BPA free

Additional information:

- Adrier melamine dinnerware is dishwasher safe (up to 93°C)
- Adrier melamine is not to be used in oven, microwave, heat lamps or other sources of heat. Not to be used with bleach.

Date of declaration: 19 February 2019



Fdo: Gabriel Alvarez
Quality Manager